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COeR
I inform the Gardai at Pearse street the following:

I signed a disclaimer a number of years ago involving my solicitors contacting ths
Garda after being stopped and ssarched my person, the disclaimer explained that i
not own any of the above named items and since disclaiming this information state thzt
this is still the same as before.

1 have in no way allowed or consented to allow my name or others that may have hza-
suggested or connected with my n by foreign police forces including names known ¢
the north of Ireland or Europe police to be used in making the above named itenms
state that any items used in this country or an other with my name or associated names
is illegal and without my authority.l am aware that the items above can be replicated
or produced without the original persons authority and not just criminals candm d
this however other third parties. .

David Dundale

Garda Siachdna Gmbudsman Commission
—
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FitzGibbon & Ci wpan.

Solicitor:

Abbey House, 15-17 Uppe« baey

L ublin 1.
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. o \,\/
To wrom T MAy CINEER

4/% f,97
/ Lol o~ At S Aave p%;/&w eaw
PR Stact Yuda SHalien 72'2

«477&/&?4 %ﬁ Mo er~drK srade & /m

? aacle / 75 :Dﬂf// ;
qw\.aéﬁ[& ot 7? Ja7% /7 /’ A szrur; -
Il RReeE 4O A ﬁ,efJA ﬂ/w(/ e A B

[ peaiiye e M/x? / Ma@
/ Lave /’Mw 2 Z anl
%wf
“?7 zzéw/é /»MM” / dale
T e

C. M. COLLINS

SOLICITOR
5/6 CAPEL STREET,
DUBLIN, 1.
TEL§725925
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This statement has been prepared since signing an Affadavit on 9/4/2015 Patrick Jones Solicitors
Eglinton road Bray,CO Wicklow.On 30/3/2015 or there abouts to the best of my Knowledge
J.heraughty at Enniskerry Garda station stated that the gardai have no evidence to suggest I have
committed an offence in relation to the below information provided,both M.Hanahoe solicitors
and Michael Staines solicitors have copies of Patrick Jones Affadavit. DAVID DUNDALE

['was stopped and searched at the begining of last year in Enniskerry viilage,the Gardai specified
that it was not a random stop and search however because of an alleged incidgnt,(they later
explained that an alleged incident had occured a number of months previous).they stated that
they were obliged to search my person for a specific reason ,and also to conduct a search for
specific items,no such items were found upon my person I clearly state that i do not own carry, or
use such items [ also stated this effectively to the gardai.

They explained to my person that they sumized from a complaint recieved from a memeber of
the public allegedly involving an incident that i could in some way have been involved,however
they didn’t explain in any clear way to my person their reasoning of summizing how I became an
alleged suspect, or whether they were of the opinion in their minds I had committed an
offence,therefore I deduced from my own innocence and their own obvious behaviour to not
finding any arrestable item upon my person that they were acting upon untruthfull information
provided to them.

’ ,“

By implying to my persou point blank that I could have been involved in an incident that they
cmmediately proceeded io describe in the form of a descriptive manner the gardai raised my own
concerns regarding their behaviour because on one hand they seemingly implied certain concerns
whilst on the other seemed unsure of their own information.this uncertianty gave the impression
they were reyling or hoping upon some form of admitfance of guilt in order to gain a conviction
from a person that they themselves had merely suspected had committed a criminal offence
rather than they were convinced had actually committed an offence and in a sense required an
admittance of guilt to confirm there suspicions.

Two garda searched my person one of the garda indicated that he would have to take a statement
from my person regarding the stop and search.I state clearly in writing that I stated verbally that [
had not in any way threatened a person or carried any items that I was searched for or that I was
involved or present at any such incident they had implied I could have been involved in.I clearly
state that before I made a statement to the garda with the note pad I was told by the gardai that
there had been an incident i agreed to make a short statement proclaiming my innocence because
i did not in any way wish the garda to perceive my person as a person who could be conceived as
being obstructive towards the gardai in their duties as obstruction is a criminal offence. At the .
point of leaving my person after searching and taking down a short statement in a notebook the
two gardai did not indicate I was under a form of arrest or would be required in the future for
fyrther questioning, or the issue I was stopped and searched for was a matter that they
themselves believed I had been involved in and would require my person at a later date to be
present within a court.I state that the note pad statement did not in any way indicate I was
involved what so ever with another person as described to my person when initially stopped.
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An Garda Siochana

Superintendent’s Office
Store Street Garda Station
Store Street

Dublin 1

Oifig an Cheannfoirt
An Garda Siéchdna
Srdid an Storais
Baile Atha Cliath 1

Laithrean Gréasain/Web Site:

Teileafén/Tel: 6668082/3/4/5/6
www.garda.ie

Facs/Fax: 6668041
n @ Riomh-phoist/Email:
Bi linn/Join us Store_Street_DS@garda .ie

Date: 8" September 2015

STST DO_010-328876/15
(010.2081.15 JK)

The Governor
Midlands Prison
Dublin Road
Portlaoise

Co Laois

[RE: | Correspondence from David Dundale |

Dear Sir,

I refer to the above and correspondence forwarded to our office dated 13" July 2015 from
David Dundale.

This correspondence is returned for clarification, please confirm what assistance is required
from this office.

Your Sincerely,

= INSETTes Gy

QXL\T / SUPERINTENDENT
(KEVIN GRALTON)

Ag obair le Pobail chun iad a chosaint agus chun freastal orthu / Working with Communities to Protect and Serve
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Garda
Ombudsman

INQUIRY INDEPENDENCE IMPARTIALITY

Garda Siochdna Ombudsman Commission,
150 Abbey Street Upper, Dublin 1.
Phone:  (01) 871 6727

Lo-Call: 1890 600 800

Fax: (01) 814 7023

e-mail: info@gsoc.ie

GSOC REF: 430040-09-15
(Please quote this reference no. when contacting the GSOC)

Mr David Dundale

Midlands Prison Dublin Road
Portlacise

Co. Laois

04 September 2015

Dear Mr Dundale

| am directed by the Garda Siochana Ombudsman Commission (‘GSOC") to
acknowledge receipt of your correspondence dated 04 September 2015.

| note that you refer to correspondence that you sent to GSOC on the 10 August
2015. | have checked our system and confirm that there is no record of this being
received.

If you wish to pursue a complaint of Garda misbehaviour | have enclosed a GSOC 1
complaint form. Could you please identify the following when submitting your
complaint:

s The exact Garda misbehaviour you are alleging;
o The identity of the Garda member(s) you wish to complaint about; and
« Date(s) and time(s) of the alleged misbehaviour.

In the meantime | am enclosing an Information Leaflet which tells you about the first

steps in the complaints process and a Client Research questionnaire. GSOC would
be grateful if you would complete the questionnaire at your convenience and return it
in the pre-paid envelope provided. -

Your response in this matter should be received no later than 25 September 2015.

Please do not hesitate to contact the office if you have any queries in relation to the
matter.

Yours sincerely

Swou Bille [,

Susan Butterly

Case Officer
Fiu.sn?cﬁ'én o www.gardaombudsman.ie
« an Gharda ¥ @gardaombudsman
150 Sraid na Mainistreach Uachtarach k -

Baile Atha Cliath 1
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” FORM: G.S.C.I.
GARDA SIOCHANA (COMPLAINTS) ACT, 1986 <
MOTIFICATION OF COMPLAINT MADE AT A GARDA STATION

e
To: Frorn: .
Chief Executive, REFERENCES: station: SRPASAQ
Garda 5iochina 3 i : i
Compiaints Board, District:
Irish Life Centre, . ~
Lower Abbey Street, * Divisi DHA EP(S \
Dublin 1.

t
1. COMPLAINANT'S NAME: DQ_U\O{ \’DAA_«/\CLCLLQ OVER 17 YEARS: @10
ADDRESS: N {:AY _ &/\bl UA TEL. NO.:

2. IF THE COMPLAINT IS BEING MADE ON BEHALF OF THE COMPLAINANT (PLEASE TICK APPROPRIATE BOX)
PARENT Q GUARDIAN D SOLICITOR D OTHER L_!
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THAT PERSON:

TEL. NO.:
3. 1S COMPLAINT MADE: ORALLY @/ INwrmING
4. STATUS OF COMPLAINANT:  DIRECTLY AFFECTED g WITNESS TO INCIDENT (L]
5. DOES COMPLAINANT WISH TO HAVE COMPLAINT: (PLEASE TICK RELEVANT BOX)
_{a) FORWARDED TO THE COMPUEINTS BOARD 3
(b) YDEALT WITH SOLELY BY THE GARDA AUTHORITIES (See No. 2 Overleaf)

: N
6. DATE OF INCIDENT: B Y{ACOE 1inve oF iNcipenT: 12 1o LocaTion: Butsicle Fouse.
7. NAMES OF WITNESSES (IF KNOWN): Sheot Gourda

Sl -

8. MEMBER(S) COMPLAINED OF: (RANK, REC. NO., STATION, DESCRIPTION IF NECESSARY, VEHICLE NO., ETC.)

Garda ?QLJ M\Al’pkjj tearse Sheel | Male

9. DETAILS OF COMPLAINT: (INCLUDE DETAILS OF INJURIES, MEDICAL ATTENTION RECEIVED)
(CONTINUE OVERLEAF IF NECESSARY)

39 Qppreac hed Gowda Murpic oy ovu'rjiel No St lon and
&wi\&d etk 2 had At Gion n a Cown PDQ_J w{‘ Qfs)ﬁ.)vmi’i

' bR cacge My P .r\kuﬁ A 14(;_;3’\ Lor ey paty d
Thot  the  OlOegatlions sz oSt g, :
10. SIGNATURE OF PERSON MAKING COMPLAINT: __ &) (D A
DATE OF RECEIPT OF COMPLAINT: O] 42006 TIME: _ ol
SIGNATURE, RANK AND REG. NO. OF MEMBER RECEIVING COMPLAINT: (udline tomshes , Gela W17

3quuGR
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This statement has been prepared since signing an Affadavit on 9/4/2015 Patrick Jones Solicitors
Eglinton road Bray,CO Wicklow.On 30/3/2015 or there abouts to the best of my Knowledge
J.heraughty at Enniskerry Garda station stated that the gardai have no evidence to suggest I have
committed an offence in relation to the below information provided,both M.Hanahoe solicitors
and Michael Staines solicitors have copies of Patrick Jones Affadavit. DAVID DUNDALE

['was stopped and searched at the begining of last year in Enniskerry viilage,the Gardai specified
that it was not a random stop and search however because of an alleged incidgnt,(they later
explained that an alleged incident had occured a number of months previous).they stated that
they were obliged to search my person for a specific reason ,and also to conduct a search for
specific items,no such items were found upon my person I clearly state that i do not own carry, or
use such items [ also stated this effectively to the gardai.

They explained to my person that they sumized from a complaint recieved from a memeber of
the public allegedly involving an incident that i could in some way have been involved,however
they didn’t explain in any clear way to my person their reasoning of summizing how I became an
alleged suspect, or whether they were of the opinion in their minds I had committed an
offence,therefore I deduced from my own innocence and their own obvious behaviour to not
finding any arrestable item upon my person that they were acting upon untruthfull information
provided to them.

’ ,“

By implying to my persou point blank that I could have been involved in an incident that they
cmmediately proceeded io describe in the form of a descriptive manner the gardai raised my own
concerns regarding their behaviour because on one hand they seemingly implied certain concerns
whilst on the other seemed unsure of their own information.this uncertianty gave the impression
they were reyling or hoping upon some form of admitfance of guilt in order to gain a conviction
from a person that they themselves had merely suspected had committed a criminal offence
rather than they were convinced had actually committed an offence and in a sense required an
admittance of guilt to confirm there suspicions.

Two garda searched my person one of the garda indicated that he would have to take a statement
from my person regarding the stop and search.I state clearly in writing that I stated verbally that [
had not in any way threatened a person or carried any items that I was searched for or that I was
involved or present at any such incident they had implied I could have been involved in.I clearly
state that before I made a statement to the garda with the note pad I was told by the gardai that
there had been an incident i agreed to make a short statement proclaiming my innocence because
i did not in any way wish the garda to perceive my person as a person who could be conceived as
being obstructive towards the gardai in their duties as obstruction is a criminal offence. At the .
point of leaving my person after searching and taking down a short statement in a notebook the
two gardai did not indicate I was under a form of arrest or would be required in the future for
fyrther questioning, or the issue I was stopped and searched for was a matter that they
themselves believed I had been involved in and would require my person at a later date to be
present within a court.I state that the note pad statement did not in any way indicate I was
involved what so ever with another person as described to my person when initially stopped.
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o N o et A/ /S (HHRYY | MAREN] T it

HPLn Bmoens hars BrATEMENTE HE DRCONED ne ALbpo BTATES
DH=E~€%
QONE:

AL ASKeP TO  ™MA) e s
R s 2 ECRVED SUMMENG - N 3 EVENCE méuﬂ

GRED BY BHRVI> BUNDA

chrome://sstart/content/sstart.html

11/22/2023 07:50 PM



Start

12 of 49

o N

An Garda Siochana

Superintendent’s Office
Store Street Garda Station
Store Street

Dublin 1

Oifig an Cheannfoirt
An Garda Siéchdna
Srdid an Storais
Baile Atha Cliath 1

Laithrean Gréasain/Web Site:

Teileafén/Tel: 6668082/3/4/5/6
www.garda.ie

Facs/Fax: 6668041
n @ Riomh-phoist/Email:
Bi linn/Join us Store_Street_DS@garda .ie

Date: 8" September 2015

STST DO_010-328876/15
(010.2081.15 JK)

The Governor
Midlands Prison
Dublin Road
Portlaoise

Co Laois

[RE: | Correspondence from David Dundale |

Dear Sir,

I refer to the above and correspondence forwarded to our office dated 13" July 2015 from
David Dundale.

This correspondence is returned for clarification, please confirm what assistance is required
from this office.

Your Sincerely,

| INSETTes Gy

QXL\T / SUPERINTENDENT
(KEVIN GRALTON)

Ag obait le Pobail chun iad a chosaint agus chun freastal orthu / Working with Communities to Protect and Serve
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Garda
Ombudsman

INQUIRY INDEPENDENCE IMPARTIALITY

Garda Siochdna Ombudsman Commission,
150 Abbey Street Upper, Dublin 1.
Phone:  (01) 871 6727

Lo-Call: 1890 600 800

Fax: (01) 814 7023

e-mail: info@gsoc.ie

GSOC REF: 430040-09-15
(Please quote this reference no. when contacting the GSOC)

Mr David Dundale

Midlands Prison Dublin Road
Portlacise

Co. Laois

04 September 2015

Dear Mr Dundale

| am directed by the Garda Siochana Ombudsman Commission (‘GSOC") to
acknowledge receipt of your correspondence dated 04 September 2015.

| note that you refer to correspondence that you sent to GSOC on the 10 August
2015. | have checked our system and confirm that there is no record of this being
received.

If you wish to pursue a complaint of Garda misbehaviour | have enclosed a GSOC 1
complaint form. Could you please identify the following when submitting your
complaint:

s The exact Garda misbehaviour you are alleging;
o The identity of the Garda member(s) you wish to complaint about; and
« Date(s) and time(s) of the alleged misbehaviour.

In the meantime | am enclosing an Information Leaflet which tells you about the first

steps in the complaints process and a Client Research questionnaire. GSOC would
be grateful if you would complete the questionnaire at your convenience and return it
in the pre-paid envelope provided. -

Your response in this matter should be received no later than 25 September 2015.

Please do not hesitate to contact the office if you have any queries in relation to the
matter.

Yours sincerely

Swou Bille [,

Susan Butterly

Case Officer
Fiu.sn?cﬁ'én o www.gardaombudsman.ie
« an Gharda ¥ @gardaombudsman
150 Sraid na Mainistreach Uachtarach k -

Baile Atha Cliath 1
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” FORM: G.S.C.I.
GARDA SIOCHANA (COMPLAINTS) ACT, 1986 <
MOTIFICATION OF COMPLAINT MADE AT A GARDA STATION

e
To: Frorn: .
Chief Executive, REFERENCES: station: SRPASAQ
Garda 5iochina 3 i : i
Compiaints Board, District:
Irish Life Centre, . ~
Lower Abbey Street, * Divisi DHA EP(S \
Dublin 1.

t
1. COMPLAINANT'S NAME: DQ_U\O{ \’DAA_«/\CLCLLQ OVER 17 YEARS: @10
ADDRESS: N {:AY _ &/\bl UA TEL. NO.:

2. IF THE COMPLAINT IS BEING MADE ON BEHALF OF THE COMPLAINANT (PLEASE TICK APPROPRIATE BOX)
PARENT Q GUARDIAN D SOLICITOR D OTHER L_!
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THAT PERSON:

TEL. NO.:
3. 1S COMPLAINT MADE: ORALLY @/ INwrmING
4. STATUS OF COMPLAINANT:  DIRECTLY AFFECTED g WITNESS TO INCIDENT (L]
5. DOES COMPLAINANT WISH TO HAVE COMPLAINT: (PLEASE TICK RELEVANT BOX)
_{a) FORWARDED TO THE COMPUEINTS BOARD 3
(b) YDEALT WITH SOLELY BY THE GARDA AUTHORITIES (See No. 2 Overleaf)

: N
6. DATE OF INCIDENT: B Y{ACOE 1inve oF iNcipenT: 12 1o LocaTion: Butsicle Fouse.
7. NAMES OF WITNESSES (IF KNOWN): Sheot Gourda

Sl -

8. MEMBER(S) COMPLAINED OF: (RANK, REC. NO., STATION, DESCRIPTION IF NECESSARY, VEHICLE NO., ETC.)

Garda ?QLJ M\Al’pkjj tearse Sheel | Male

9. DETAILS OF COMPLAINT: (INCLUDE DETAILS OF INJURIES, MEDICAL ATTENTION RECEIVED)
(CONTINUE OVERLEAF IF NECESSARY)

39 Qppreac hed Gowda Murpic oy ovu'rjiel No St lon and
&wi\&d etk 2 had At Gion n a Cown PDQ_J w{‘ Qfs)ﬁ.)vmi’i

' bR cacge My P .r\kuﬁ A 14(;_;3’\ Lor ey paty d
Thot  the  OlOegatlions sz oSt g, :
10. SIGNATURE OF PERSON MAKING COMPLAINT: __ &) (D A
DATE OF RECEIPT OF COMPLAINT: O] 42006 TIME: _ ol
SIGNATURE, RANK AND REG. NO. OF MEMBER RECEIVING COMPLAINT: (udline tomshes , Gela W17

3quuGR
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NOTES FOR YOUR INFORMATION

You have been given this copy of the complaint form as an acknowledgement of
your complaint and you should retain it carefully until your complaint has been

fully dealt with.

A copy of this complaint form will be immediately sent to the Garda Sfochana

2.
Complaints Board by the member-in-charge of the Station at which you had made
your complaint unless you have expressed a wish to have it dealt with solely by
the Garda authorities.
3. The Board will then communicate with you and tell you how your complaint will
be dealt with.
g
3
P30279 Spl. 2m pads 2/92 Fodhla 134116 — Garda
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Amnesty Internationa| Ireland

o, »
Sean MacBride House

48 Fleet Street

Dublin 2

LEGAL SECTION

Contact David Dundale

stateless@inbox.com

RECEIVED

11/22/2023 07:50 PM
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The Superintendent
An Garda Siochana
Garda Station

Convent Avenue
Bray * * 4 *

Co. Wicklow

JFM/AB 215 May 2015

Re: DPP (Garda Sergeant Heraghty ) —v- David Dundale
Bray District Court 18" May 2015

Dear Sirs,

Please note that in the above mentioned date we were assigned to represent
the above named pursuant to the provisions of the Criminal Justice (Legal Aid)
Regulations and who was remanded to appear at Bray District Court on the
15" of June next. We should be grateful if you would furnish us with the
following information (if applicable)

A copy of the Custody Record relating to the accused detention in the Garda
Station pursuant to the Regulation 24 (2) Criminal Justice Act, 1984
(Treatment of Prisoners in Custody in Garda Stations) Regulations 1987 Sl
119/1987.

A copy of any sworn information in writing, upon which the proceedings were
initiated.

A list of the witnesses whom it is proposed to call at the trial
A Statement of the Evidence by each of the said witnesses
A list of exhibits.

Particulars of the previous convictions of the accused

A copy Statement made by the accused

A copy
Yours faithfully

MAGUIRE McNEICE & CC
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The Superintendent
An Garda Siochana
Garda Station

Convent Avenue
Bray * * 4 *

Co. Wicklow

JFM/AB 215 May 2015

Re: DPP (Garda Sergeant Heraghty ) —v- David Dundale
Bray District Court 18" May 2015

Dear Sirs,

Please note that in the above mentioned date we were assigned to represent
the above named pursuant to the provisions of the Criminal Justice (Legal Aid)
Regulations and who was remanded to appear at Bray District Court on the
15" of June next. We should be grateful if you would furnish us with the
following information (if applicable)

A copy of the Custody Record relating to the accused detention in the Garda
Station pursuant to the Regulation 24 (2) Criminal Justice Act, 1984
(Treatment of Prisoners in Custody in Garda Stations) Regulations 1987 Sl
119/1987.

A copy of any sworn information in writing, upon which the proceedings were
initiated.

A list of the witnesses whom it is proposed to call at the trial
A Statement of the Evidence by each of the said witnesses
A list of exhibits.

Particulars of the previous convictions of the accused

A copy Statement made by the accused

A copy
Yours faithfully

MAGUIRE McNEICE & CC
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Inbox - Print Pagelofl 41,

INBOX.COM

Subject:  From Charlie K ’
" Date:  Wednesday, 18 March 2015 13:47
From: "Charlie Kimbéf“W<'charlie@st.org.uk>
 To: “::r’unnerl@inbox.cbm -

Thanks for your call and your interesting information. If yo'u would like to
send me further details, this is the address.

Thanks,

Charlie Kimber, SWP national secretary

http://wm55.inbox.com/data.aspxx? cu=8m8-UBMX00dRIs2XQ6ipR8o-0u24Agang. .. 18/03/2015
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d
AFFADAVIT OF DAVID DUNDALE
I David Dundale of NFA Dublin Town Ireland it
Occupation n,
v Pation none Aged 18n upwards MakeOath and say

Th. i
. at upon the day of Friday 20/02/2015 at Bray Garda station county Wicklow Ireland , according to
ocument forwardeq to Thomas Conway dated 18/12/2014 an post delivery reference number

4” 05804717 7 IE (mobile phone video reference) 1.The foHowing information and actions were taken
in reference Garda Emma Doyle 437 desk oOperative:Garda Doyle whilst onduty on 20/02/2015
observed a mobile phone video for 3 number of minutes and Was satisfied that what was observed \
could constityte as evidence to establish assay|t against my person known as Davig Dundale \

I'stated to Garda Doyle after her observations the film explains that 5 male within the film has ;1
observ-ed bruising around my eyes ang that he placeq my alleged attackers next to his dwelling at \
Shop Rl}/er County Wicklow along with himself and my person at exactly the same time of an allegeq

assault in early April 2014 vdentifying one of my alleged attackers as 3 man known as “Albert”.| !

stated clearly to Garda Doyle that the two men named upon the video were involved in an ass;ult

upon my person and the film indicated that I have suggested that the threat of “ hidden” wea, ons

waf aconcern of mine as the assauylt was unusuall jn that during physical assault one of the msn

whilst assaulting my person kept his right hand at all times within a pocket upon his jacket

L I S

The film was made ¥ after | was assaulted as | went 1o trv to visit a farmer | havs bre s

more than ten yaarg who lives Obposite my alleged attackers to ask for the person(s) details,

Unfurtur.wately the fatrmer couldn’t be found and | had a mobile €amera upon my person as;e\fidence

of being in the area for my own self protection for evidence in case | was attackeq again. | state very

clearly that | do nit Own carry or yse Weapons for se|f Protection and woylqg not use thr;aten or !

s:g]:;zz:;:s :;/;:\/scorgs" I h:-14d upon my person some small tools foracycle | had these were
er did not in any way have sharp or pointi

Signed by David Dundale signed..

Signed/sworn before me signed.

On the 237 Dayof fefo /5—VYear by —
Commissioner For Oaths practising so!icitors....m@@

PEARSE MEHIGAN & 1 Ui
SOLICITORS
il 83/84 UPPER GEORGES STREET
DUN LAOGHAIRE, Co. DUBLT
TEL. 01 2808292/872545

FAX: N1 99ncee

FOR PRIDUNEKD UYERIEMS

e
| i L oty
! G PO. under the auspices of the Bishops” Commissio

19 January, 1999

Re  DavidDundals

To Whom It May Concern:
 on behalfof the Lrish Commission for Prisoners Overseas, a subsection of the
 write on bel i

Bishops’ Commission for Emigrants ince November 1997 with David

have beca in contact since ) Bullingdon o 24'
s g Ho v v Som 0 Bllogion gt 26
Dundale who was ekt aher s

Carme 10
Dlecembor 1999, Hacam s s S0
1E90hen e cosaace ot and be is being asisted by Pathways
yme:

At present Mr Dundale is looking for emplo

+ Sr Maureen or myself if we can be of funther assistance
Please contact

Yours sincerely,

Nuala Kelly
Co-ordinator.

11/22/2023 07:50 PM
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) AEF;‘EVIT OF DAVID DUNDALE {

| David Dundale of nfa Dublin town Ireland occupation none Aged 18 and upwards
Make Oath and say as follows.

That upon Monday 30/3/2015 or a date very close to this inside of Enniskerry Garda station | clearly’
identified Sergeant John Heraughty whilst on duty.| state clearly in writing that J.heraughty explained |
to my person that a man known as Albert Smith had been questioned for an alleged assault against s
my person as | understand it he resides at a dweliing known as knoccknashee cottage shop river
county wickiow Ireland,the date of alleged assault against my person was 4/4/2014 and that this

person denied the allegation of assauit.l questioned J.heraughty if he was aware that i had in my
possession a video made upon a mobile phone (previously shown to Bray garda that identifies Albert L
Smith and my person to the exact same location),he didnt indicate he was aware of this item and T
requested a copy of this video and also a phone number i could be contacted on.l agreed to place ',
this video upon a DVD and present it as soon as possible.A complaint of assault and statement to 1
this matter had previously been taken in Bray garda station prior to 30/3/2105 at that time | offered to

transfer the video to Bray Garda phone however the gardai could not oblige | state clearly that inside

of Enniskerry garda station on this occasion | offered a second time to transfer the video to a phone

however the gardai could not continue with this operation.

| state clearly in writing in the past and verbally i suggested to the Bray garda the following.

1.That in probability it is unlikely that a person would make such a video
unless there was an incident of assault.
2.it is unlikey that persons who do not know each other are likey to lie on video
3.That a person upon this video witnesses injuries to my face with the answer "yes".
4.the person | now know as Albert Smith is named as ALBERT upon the video by his
neighbour.

I also state in writing that the man who | allege now kaown to my persor: as Albert Smuth had a black
coloured dog and that in a house next to his MOLIN there was a new horse shed being buiit.On the
day i allege i was assauited there was a workman with a hammer working on a partialy built shed in
the MOLIN house.

I also state clearly in writing that | have not seen Albert Smith on foot or face to face or within talking
or walking distance since 4/4/2014 and that | do not know this person.i state clearly that | found out in
late march from a person i dont know in conversation in Enniskerry that Albert Smith worked for a
newspaper known as the irish Independent and that i r ised this person from NUJ internet
photographs given to Bray garda along with a photo still of his neighbour who appears upon the
video.l request that this affadavit and the Affadavit the Bray garda have in their possession along
with all other items left be transferred along with this Affadavit to the prosecution.

SIGNED BY DAVID DUNDALE

RICK vjfj%{%@ .........................

1, EGLINTON ROAD,
COMMISIONER FOR OATHS/PRACTISING SOLIGITORSD,. WIGKLOW. -
NOTARY PUBLIC

i

on g Day of ﬁf( "/ YEAR BY O 7151!0’:‘ LIFE

QL

|
Bi
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o FORM: GS.C.I.
GARDA SIOCHANA (COMPLAINTS) ACT, 1986
NOTIFICATION OF COMPLAINT MADE AT A GARDA STATION

To: From:
Chief Executive, REFERENCES: Station: Euﬁ ;]Z(J{(_—t

Garda Siochdna
District: \/\)

Complaints Board, -
oiisons D-41-R- (£437)

Irish Life Centre,
Lower Abbey Street,
Dublin 1.

1. COMPLAINANT’S NAME: OVER 17 YEARS:  YES/ <

ADDRESS: vH .4

2. IF THE COMPLAINT IS BEING MADE ON BEHALF OF THE COMPLAINANT (PLEASE TICK APPROPRIATE BOX)

s

TEL.NO.: _——

PARENT D GUARDIAN D SOLICITOR D OTHER D
NAME AND ADDRESS OF THAT PERSON:
TEL. NO.:
3. IS COMPLAINT MADE: ORALLY IN WRITING D

4. STATUS OF COMPLAINANT:  DIRECTLY AFFECTED B WiTNESS TG INCIDENT Q
5. DOES COMPLAINANT WISH TO HAVE COMPLAINT: (PLEASE TICK RELEVANT BOX)
() FORWARDED TO THE COMPLAINTS BOARD
@UEALT WITH SOLELY BY THE GARDA AUTHORITIES (See No. 2 Overieaf)
6. DATE OF INCIDENT: /&[ﬁ( OE TIME OF INCIDENT: _4z- =~ LOCATION: f?e/ig{»f/ G5
7. NAMES OF WITNESSES (IF KNOWN):
B 422
r J56
3«47

8. MEMBER(S) COMPLAINED OF: (RANK, REG. NO., STATION, DESCRIPTION IF NECESSARY, VEHICLE NO., ETC.)

Cgeec. /%ﬂﬂ& Enr

9. DETAILS OF COMPLAINT: (INCLUDE DETAILS OF INJURIES, MEDICAL ATTENTION RECEIVED)
(CONTINUE OVERLEAF IF NECESSARY)

Rar g jpn e 12€ ey 2cvS Kav il ol
lecply il ot & Gansw Porice hes Loo,
o B S* gl Strre Lo - e %/‘24«/,,44
10. SIGNATURE OF PERSON MAKING COMPLAINT: _;)/7— 2
fevS v

SIGNATURE, RANK AND REG. NO. OF MEMBER RECEIVING COMPLAINT:

DATE OF RECEIPT OF COMPLAINT: /27~

ero.-
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NOTES FOR YOUR INFORMATION
1. You have been given this copy of the complaint form as an acknowledgement of

your complaint and you should retain it carefully until your complaint has been
fully dealt with.

2. Acopy of this complaint form will be immediately sent to the Garda Siochdna
Complaints Board by the member-in-charge of the Station at which you had made
your complaint unless you have expressed a wish to have it dealt with solely by
the Garda authorities.

3. The Board will then communicate with you and tell you how your complaint will
be dealt with.

P30279 Spl. 2m pads 2/92 Fodhla 13,
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Statement of complaint David Dundale ~ 14/7/2015

| have filed a complaint through Bray garda station against Albert Smith.My complaint is as
follows,Albert Smith has provided untruthful information to Sergeant john heraughty of Enniskerry
ing issues @nu otner Matiers.) 4o not

2tion county Wikkiow regatding Lie sulj

Carta s of ce

camp or stay on a regular basis in the wooded area near to the dwelling known as knocknashee
cottage.l am not a camper and do not own items such as tents,bed rolls,and or other camping
equipment,there is a subtle difference between campers and hill walker.

-

Although perhaps within the minds of both the gardai and smith there is seemingly no difference
between campers and hill walkers | would suggest here that campers are more inclined to stay over
night or sleep within tents.| state clearly | do not sleep or stay over night in the areas mentioned and
outlined by litter within statements of heraughty that | presume is within walking distance of smiths
dwelling knocknashee cottage.i am at present producing evidence that | walk most of the time upon
the Wicklow way which is a considerable distance from smiths dwelling and walk in the areas of

* x % %

cloon and powerscourt

| am asking the gardai to question albert smith over his alleged allegations and provide actuall
alleged evidence of my person supposedly camping in the areas mentionad within his
statements,again | state clearly | do not camp live or stay in the areas mentioned within his

statements.

| am available to make further statements if needed over such matters of perimeter of camping |
state that many many years ago | reported activity within the area of the anarchrvy house however
these matters where reported a long time ago.

Finally | have recently visited Enniskerry garda station and have been told personally from staff that
there are no apparent records kept on file that | am a regular camper or indeed a camper within the

areas mentioned.

ith has

i p nd
m effectively providing evidence of a certain criminal offence that has

!
| 5

IRISH COMMISSION
OR PRI RS OVE!

Croun Co®

Yous s
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DC MONK/KAREN STEPHENS
Hertford cid
Hertford

This letier along with a copy of the letter fxed to DC MONK (contained )

Has been sent 10 you by recorded delivery it is addressed to you Karen Stephens
However I require you to give a copy of this letter and the contained letter to DC MONK.
that your problems will be passed onto DC MONK as discussed

1 have fuxed the letter addressed to DC MONK (contained) regarding our telephone
Today 21/1172003 1o the following numbers

01992533516

01992533009

Receptionist “Rose” is a receptionist that knows me personally as David Dundale
AAnd she has confirmed receipt today 21/11/2003 of the exact same letter which is
Attached with this letter (that is the ltter typed 20/1122003adressed to DC MONK.
Disclaimer sent by David Dundale between Pc Karen Stephens and David Dundaie
On Monday 10/11/2003. Rose s my witness to the factthat it is David Dundale who
Has sent this letter and that I have not consented to allow other organisations legal or
llegal o use my name or my details for any reason and that | have
Way or form 10 be put onto somebody elses licence
Be hijacked by the mafia or M15 or the police and ly

The name of Of David Dundale I am well aware of how members of the public such s
Myself Can have be hijacked by illegal operatives and suggest that I willinform the
Home office in the near future Aswell as the American Embassy as to who you

not consented in any
plates or that my persons identity

David Dundale 20/11/2003

-
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THE HIGH COURT

2015 No. 1199 SS

IMONDAY 17™ DAY OF AUGUST 2015 CO PY

IBEFORE MISS JUSTICE O MALLEY

IN THE MATTER OF THE PEOPLE
(AT THE SUIT OF THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC PROSECUTIONS)

AND
DAVID DUNDALE
APPLICANT
Upon the Application of Counsel for the above named Applicant (DOB 1/10/64) pursuant
to Notice of Motion and grounding Affidavit herein for admission to bail pending Appeal
on the charges before Wicklow Circuit Court as set out on Garda Station Charge Sheet
53608599 53608622 and there being an objection to bail on behalf of the Director of Pub-

lic Prosecution and upon hearing the oral evidence presented before the Court on this day

IT IS ORDERED that the said Applicant be admitted to bail on the above charges on

entering into a bond before a Judge of the District Court or District Court Clerk or the

Governor or nominee of the Governor where the Applicant is currently detained in the

following terms:

= OwnBond €100 Lodge €ENIL And further that the Applicant do

= not commit any offence and otherwise be of good behaviour

= report each Wednesday at Store Street Garda Station between the hours of 9am and
9pm and there sign the book for that purpose provided and

= notify in writing the prosecuting Garda or in his absence any other prosecuting Garda
of any subsequent change or variation in the reporting condition or reporting Garda
Station and said change to be approved in writing and

= carry a mobile phone at all times and be available to answer said phone at all times the
number of the said phone to be provided to the prosecuting Garda within 24 hours of

release

appear in Court at each and every remand until the charges shall be disposed of

according to law

And upon the production of a copy of a Notice of Appeal verifying
copy of a Certificate of Legal Aid in respect of the Appeal the subject of this Application

the Court considers it proper in the circumstances of this case to recommend payment by

the State of the costs of the Applicant including Junior Counsel in accordance with the
Legal Aid - Custody Issues Scheme
. VALERIE IRVINE
= 77, 1) \REGISTRAR
(’ 5 i RDER PERFECTED
hd 17 AUGUST 2015

IKIERAN CONWAY
ISOLICITOR FOR THE APPLICANT

Solicitors
per  Dubl 7. A

' James Watters & Co. ‘

Your Ref:John Woods James Watters B.A. Hons.
Our Ref: .

Michael Hanahoe Solicitors,
21 Partiament St. Al
Dublin2. i

IAYIO DUNDALE
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IRISH COMMISSION
FOR PRISONERS OVERSEAS

57 Parnell Square West, Dublin 1. Irhan
T 3531 9722511, Fax:35) | 8723343 c-malk cpo@iolie

170, under the suspces f the Bishopy’ Commission for Emgrants

Bih May, 2000.

Re DAVID DUNDALE

10 WHOM [T MAY CONCERN
We re ed former prisoner. These
Mr D from s

range of ™
o thy had e all Mir Dundale’s paperwork., Futhermare they sai ha they
i ‘whic

are aware M
{iclude prisan records, statements by prison officers and probaon report

M Dundale hasalso becn i regulr contact ith boththe Dublinand London offces of
N oer the course of the as two and half years. Since that tme he has been trying (o

In our extensive 0

have
solicitor's firms, 4 numt what
" but that they would nced o see his case papers 0 verfy this

Yours sincerely,

Haselas Crss Einle \
Ry, =< 0 Gery MaFlymn (Revd )
Coordinaor. Vondon Officer

p | rusonens

A aovice

S service ax g
7 Fabruary 2000 '

Ref. DUNIGENIOOINR 2
Nuala Kelly

Irish Commission for Prisoners Overseas

57 Pamell Square West

IRELAND

Dear Ms Kelly

David Dundale

‘am sending back 10 you, as requested, a bundie of papers sent o us on behalf of the

‘former prisoner. | had a small amount of communication with Mr
Dundale in late 1998, when he was in Bulingdon prison but the Prisoners Advice
Servica did not act for him in any specific matter. Nor are we able to do 50 now, as our
remit only covers serving prisoners and, despite our obvious sympathy, does not
extend 10 exprisoners who have ongoing treatment within
prison.  These we refer on to soliitors who can take civil action or other appropriate
Slops. 1 have spoken 1o Jane Winter, who was not aware of this when she suggesied
that Mr Dundale contact u

| have, nonetheless, read all the papers in question and can, as requested, veriy that |
'8 80 and am aware of their contents.

Youfs sincerely
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5o sveet
Careon
Ecaveos

A o e e SR

From: e vk
2 28 1437

o e -
'-mwlg Emad Dated 240y 2008 & 12.51-Comphaint and

e 2y 24,2008 12941

Do Dundse
st Gotads a8 sbove,sent under e’
 Corporation Solcaors. who wh now e

rame of Sve e
Irwtecio your

T matir has boan passed 1o the CAy o Landen

o vt yous camplant
Youn secarey

Noge! ek AIRSM
Saiety 8 Sacurty Manager

ometing aftersnt

%

O ot ot o batican o K
Tet 020 72027018

omat arvcan 09
Fox 0207382 1268

Pt
=

11/22/2023 07:50 PM



Start

35 of 49

4RO - 5!04/07

=t T Y l/\\(w(} K;ru/z,ch_
144 p@p&rkf r/Lgd(La) %/ 0;07“0)_
QUN DALS. .,‘1{,{/ sus [zack...aag
(e M—M)\J | V»/X A
@«O;\w Lo €Whe & Drsplior]
\ Va0 Gkt E. N7 GRATST
s 0EN  GWen) A 4cie (D
M6, U oY evees T DA
P A (- s BEAA) T LA
o b TRIRL LS L. Scre
YroMS J 7.4
—

S PP
A /);
Wi, (C508. M TerdA ﬁ_ck- o

chrome://sstart/content/sstart.html

11/22/2023 07:50 PM



Start

chrome://sstart/content/sstart.html

HIBERNIAN

an AVIVA Ctpmpany

DEAR SIRIMADAM : 5 of R I

CLAIMNO L05002414 INSURED Federal
WE ATTACH CHEQUE DRAWN ¥
FOR EUR 5000.001N FULL AND.

WlThOUT ADMlSSION OF LIA UTY‘}
o “—“‘"»—”h‘@' s T it N

N FAVQUR GXF Mr David Dundale

< -, 8

Hibernian General Insyrance Ltd
One Park Place /

. Hatch Street

Dublin 2 : \
YEL:  01-8986000
DATE"‘ 30/07/2007

NCE

g
gy,

CLAIMS HANDLER REF
Anne Mane Foley

ET ﬁgﬁ 1rt\h7 OF THIS CLAIM AND

Anne Mane Fo|ey ‘
FOR MANAGER, CLAIMS DEPARTMENT

A\

Hibernian Gonerﬁl Inmm\ioo Limited is n@%ﬂnanml Regulator
g s
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HIBERNIAN

an AVIVA company

100/101 Grafton Street, Dublin 2
AUDITRAC PROTECHION MICROTECT BACKGROUND.

34785320

[AITY CHEGUE WILL HIGHLIGHT ALTERATIONS

105002414

THIS SECUS
75727 110034082

ONLY**** '**************

****************

(9)

— —=

I v

|FIVE THOUSANT EURO ONLY**HA** 'cf&""'(?' Lsnsssdhinpannaansprarunsd \
\ &

i cekane R RRRR j/

IRELAND

VAR &
nﬁﬁtat'a)t'iw"'n.//-nalt-tatt}i”-tx-unvu

615747 xx%

i
RARARAAR

0cONLYYK****

onivizDavi dDundal e€5000-0
415 CHEQUE PAPER CONTAINS A WATERUARK OVERIFY HOLDTOTHE LIGHT suv
WE RGN q3m 0L 7 3933°7450" 08

93-10-4
615747 3933715
pater 30/07/2007

euro euro eurc

*%x5000-00%*

For and on behalf of
Fbetnian Geneal Insurance Ltd

Claims Account
B
e

7 (}w ;mnns sz?au
horsed Signa!
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with comphments 6660 AON 8 0 O3IAIZI3Y
| IRISH COMMISSION
\ FOR PRISONERS OVERSEAS

1 CPO. under the auspices of the Bishops’ Commission for Emigrants

James Watters & Co.
Solicitors —————

14 Upper Ormond Quay, Dublin 7. Tel: (01) 872 4717 Fax: (01) 872 4717

Your Ref:John Woods. J W
james Watters B.A. Hons.

Our Ref: jy

Michael Hanahoe Solicitors,
21 Parliament St.
Dublin 2.

JAMES WATTERS & CO.
SOLICITORS.

V.AT. No.: 5338411/B

chrome://sstart/content/sstart.html

IRISH COMMISSION
FOR PRISONERS OVERSEAS

57 Parnell Square West, Dublin 1, Ireland.
Tel: 353 | 872 2511. Fax:353 | 872 3343. e-mail: icpo@iol.ie

1C.PO. under the auspices of the Bishops' Commission for Emigrants

8th May, 2000.

Re: DAVID DUNDALE

TO WHOM IT MAY C NCERN

TO WHOM IT MAY CORLERZ

We recently received a number of documents from the above named former prisoner. These

documents include extensive notes by Mr Dundale himself as well as several letters from a

range of non-governmental organisations, involved with prisoner advice and support work,

indicating that they had read all Mr Dundale’s paperwork. Furthermore they state that they

are aware of the inconsistencies in documents provided by Mr Dundale to them, which |
include prison records, statements by prison officers and probation reports.

Mr Dundale has also been in regular contact with both the Dublin and London offices of

ICPO over the course of the last two and half years. Since that time he has been trying to

have hi: ¢ looked at. In our extensive files on this case which include letters from over 30

aolicitor’s firms, a number of solicitors have commented that what happened to him did seem |
odd but that they would need to see his case papers to verify this. |

Yours sincerely,

e

London Officer.

11/22/2023 07:50 PM
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P PRISONERS UNIT 305, HATTON sUARE

1616A BAIDWINS GARDENS

UNIT 305 HATTON SUAKE

P PRISONERS
1616A BALDAINS GARDENS

Alaovice e R Alasvies ey
S lsenvice S |
Anne Whelan Anne Whelan

Clo Irish Commission for Prisoners Overseas.

Clo Irish Commission for Prisoners Overseas.
57 Pamell Square West

57 Parnell Square West

DUBLIN 1 DUBLIN 1
IRELAND IRELAND
7 April 2000 7 April 2000

Ref: DUNIGEN/IOOINR Ref: DUNIGEN/IOOINR

Dear Anne Dear Anne
Re: David Dundale Re: David Dundale
I have been asked 1o write {o you at this address and send you the enclosed list and I have been asked 1o write {o you a this address and send you the enclosed list and
letter,

Youfs sincerely

)
N.c(mﬁnsnen

Youfs sincerely

e Lm”
Nicki Rensten

RECENED 1 8478 100 RECEIVED 1 0 APR 72000
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Foirm larratais ar Aoischérta
AGE CARD APPLICATION FORM

Féach ar Chuil le hAghaidh Treoracha
SEE OVERLEAF FOR INSTRUCTIONS

DAVID DUNDALE

C/O HOMELESS PERSONS UNIT
OISIN HOUSE

212-213 PEARSE ST

DUBLIN 2

Déta Breithe

Grianghraf Pas (Dath Amhdin)
Passport Photo (Colour Only)

Uimhir Foirme
FORM NUMBER
650019

lonsdigh
Grianghraf Pas

INSERT

PASSPORT
PHOTO

01/10/1964
DATE OF BIRTH
Stéisitin an Gharda Siochdna
GARDA STATION Sinid an larrthéra
PEARSE STREET Applicants Signature

Td gach cuid taobh thios den line seo le comhlionadh ag Garda
All sections below this line to be completed by Garda

Modh faoina raibh an Déta Breithe agus Aitheantas an iarrthdra fioraithe
Method by which Date of Birth and Identity of Applicant was verified

BNAGSI
GNIB

Deimhniu Breithe Pas

Birth Certificate Passport

An dara saghas aitheantais a tugadh ar aird

Stampa an Stdisitin

Second Form of Identification Presented

Uimhir Chidraithe an
Member Number

Sinit an Chomhalta
Member Signature

Admhadil ar Aoischarta (Cdip de chuid Staisiin an Gharda Siochéna)
Age Card Receipt (Garda Station Copy)

EEINRINEEN
LT LT[

Déta a cuireadh chuig na CI6dsiri
Date Sent to Printers

Uimbhir Chidraithe an Chomhalta
Member Number

Siniti an Chomhalta
Member Signature

Admhail Aoischérta (Cdip an larrthéra)
Age Card Receipt (Applicants Copy)

Déta [D D:]
EREFAE

Date

Uimhir Chigraithe an Chomhalta
Member Number

Sinit an Chomhalta
Member Signature

42 of 49

STATION STAMP

EEE =y

Uimhir Foirme
FORM NUMBER 65001 9

Chomhalta

Stampa an Stéisidin

STATION STAMP

Uimhir Foirme
FORM NUMBER 650019,

Stampa an Stéisiin
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GRO Birth Certificate Application Form

—
Home 5 Please read the guidance notes before completing this form in CAPITALS and BLACK INK
|delltlty & The General Register Office holds records of births registered
Passport service in England and Wales from the 1st Juiy 1837.

Section 1 - Customer Details 7.1 GRO Customer Account Number

C .
1.2 Title L\ G Forename KD&Q 8 C)\

Surname ’D LT\ (‘}\CL\Q

Company Name

Adess [0 We @ \ess Qo g aoas, Uy
O\VSD Nl Ve
2N L~ 20 Qoo S2 )
i Do 2. .

County

Country \v€ SC: i d 2 Postcode ’D__»?—?i-“—"

.3 Email ‘ 3
mI;aseusecaf;tall C-Lﬂ\%ilo(lkk“\\“\’\\‘\(‘x‘b 6» LQ@\Q(L‘TQ~ «\€
letters) .
@ — =

Telephone

OOo}H |\ GToTALY

Section 2 - Details of Birth
Please refer to Guidance Noles for required information

21 Forenames atBirth ") OO \ C}\
Sumame at Birth g 7 L C\ Q\\ e
22 Date of Birth | — \O _\ ‘() L‘ Male Female
Place of Birth _, C\\Q_% © 2
2.3 Mother's Forenames %c\ \:\
Surname .,\‘
(at time of birth) Ceo “(\U\_\ “N\
Maiden Sumame (¢, VOO \ \ \'L
Father's / *Parent's e
Forenames @c».\(\ \ (-«h

Sumame ’D Lz\‘\&&\e_,
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* A highly skilled, self-motivated, and interviewer with extensive knowledge of protracted and complex fraud and
corruptlon/bnbevy enquiries who has worked closely with the Serious Fraud Office and other multi-national agencies both within the UK and
verseas.

. Possesslng an analytical and investigative mind to achieve positive results wmls| maintaining an awareness of business and political sensitivities.
« Experienced working as a team member or as a sole investigator.

Experience
Investigator
Special Investigation and Prosecution Team

March 2010 - Present (2 years 2 months) | Turks & Caicos Islands
Detective

Overseas Anti-Corruption Unit, City of London Police
2007 - 2010 (3 years) | Loncon, United Kingdom

Member of a dedicated unit investigating Pritish nationals and suspected of ion/bri The involved
conducting extensive enquiries and liaising with government departments and law enforcement agencies m the UK and overseas. Co- ordmatmg
arrests and search operations in a number of jurisdictions (UK and overseas) and planning & conducting suspect interviews.

Detective

Economic Crime Department, City of London Police

Law Enforcement industry
2002 - 2007 (5 years) ' London, United Kingdom

Conducting a number of long-term high value investigations including the reciuitment of bank staff by an organised criminal enterprise; necessitating
enquiries in Switzerland, Belgium, Greece, ltaly and the USA

Detective

Hertfordshire Constabulary

June 1993 - October 2002 (9 years & months)

Police Officer

Hertfordshire Constabulary

October 1987 — May 1993 (5 years 8 months)

Army - Royal Electrical & Mechanical Engineers (REME)
HM Forces

Government Agency; 10, e employees; Miltary indusiry
September 1975 — October 1987 (12 years 2 months)

JOHN FKENNEDY 1917-196

A Section Leader responsible for a team of mechanical engineers, postingsin Germany, UK, Cyprus & Belize.

Skills & Expertise

Fraud Investigations  Corruption  Interviewing  Statements

Education

School of ical &
1977 - 1978
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06/10/03 - Residents no strangers fo cold-blooded killings
EMMA PALMER
Mercury

Mercury chief reporter EMMA PALMER looks at the latest in a lethal list of violent crimes to have hit
our 'sleepy market town'

A father of four gunned down in broad daylight, a 29-year old dog walker savagely attacked in the
woods by a maniac and a devoted wife shot in the back on her own driveway - welcome to the 'sleepy
town' of Hoddesdon.

That's not forgetting the young rugby player from the town who was slaughtered to death with a
samurai sword just a few miles away.

Drive-by assassins firing automatic weapons in the middle of a busy street - you could be forgiven for
thinking you are in LA's south central or the Bronx in New York instead of quiet, uneventful
Hoddesdon.

But the murder of gangster Dave King on Friday is the latest in a lethal list of violent crime involving
guns and other weapons to hit the area - and with gun crime soaring in rural towns, the question on
everyone's lips here in Hoddesdon is will it be the last?

The TV news bulletins that bombarded homes across the country’at the weekend, reported the
execution of Mr King as occurring in a "sleepy Hertfordshire market town".

But the Mercury isn't so sure this label is warranted.

Leading the investigation into the murder of the builder from Stevenage, Chief Supt Andy Wright said:
"Our thoughts are with Mr King's family following this tragic accident.

"I would also wish to give a measure of reassurance to the local community that, despite the highly
distressing nature of this tragedy, it is important to understand that this was an isolated incident and
not indicative of a general rise in offences in the Hoddesdon area or Hertfordshire as a whole.

"Nevertheless, it would be foolish of me not to acknowledge that the events of Friday morning were
shocking and clearly of concern to local people.”

But despite Chief Supt Wright's reassurances, the figures are there in black and white. Violent crime,
particularly gun crime, is soaring all over the UK, but most alarmingly it is spreading out of the city
suburbs and into peaceful countryside towns.

This week the Association of Chief Police Officers admitted that gun crime is growing like a cancer -
and particularly spreading to smaller, rural communities such as Hoddesdon.

But Hoddesdon residents are no strangers to cold-blooded killings.

Only three years ago the town was rocked by the brutal murder of the wife of a wealthy Hoddesdon
businessman when she was gunned down along with her family on her own driveway

Josephine Martorana was shot in the back as she stood outside the executive Yewlands home she
shared with her husband Joe, on August 28, 2000.

Mrs Martorana was standing with her husband when she was shot by cold-blooded killers Jason
James and Daniel Whyte, who then robbed the couple of their Rolex watches worth £13,000 apiece.

The wife and mother was shot in the back and died several weeks later in hospital. Mrs Martorana's
son and his girlfriend were also shot at point-blank range during the robbery and spent months
recovering in hospital.

The killers were caged for a total of 45 years between them for the horrific murder, which ripped a
family apart and left the town stunned.

http://www.bernardomahoney.com/forthcb/krays/articles/rnstebk.shtml
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C. M. Collins g Co.

SOLICITORS
5-6 Capel Street, Dublin 1. Telephone: (01) 872 5925 Facsimile: (01) 872 4706
Our ref: LMC//”&
Your ref
Catherine M. Collins Date: I/, 4 MM .
Commissioner for Oaths K & by 200 Z/

14th October, 2004.

Re: David John Dundale

TO: WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

I hereby confirm that I have today seen a copy document dated
July, 2004 which was stamped and signed by the Garda

Siochana of Pearse Street Garda Station, Dublin Metropolitan
District stating that there are no Warrants for the arrest of
David Dundale.

Additionally, I have seen a letter dated January 2001 signed by
the Chief Superintendent, W. Donoghue, of the aforesaid Pearse

Street Garda Station acknowledging the fact that Mr. David
Dundale was not wanted by the Garda Siochana.

Signed: K%W—é/ /I/ // é")f

Catherine M. Collins

11/22/2023 07:50 PM
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